
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2240
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
AUTONOMY TO NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes t o introduce a Constitutional Amendment Bill to grant autonomy to the proposed National Commission for Higher Education and Research;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

